That the total period for payment of entire consideration has 

been mutually agreed between both the Parties as Twelve 

Months starting from payment date of First Installment as per 

the payment Schedule mentioned below in Clause 4. 

4. That the balance consideration of Rs. 39,80,97,177/- (Rupees 

Thirty Nine Crore Eighty Lac Ninety Seven Thousand One 

Hundred Seventy-Seven only) shall be paid by the Second Party 

to the First Party in the following time-bound installments: 

No. Installment Date Amount 

1. 07
th

June, 2013 Rs. 4 crore (Four crore) 

2. 07
th

July, 2013 Rs. 4 crore (Four crore) 

3. 22
nd

July, 2013, 2013 Rs.

[...]

February, 2014 Rs. 4 crore (Four crore) 

11. 07
th

March, 2014 i.e. at the time 

of transfer of remaining 

shareholding in favour of the 

Second Party or its Nominee 

and resignation of all the 

Directors of the First Party 

from the Board) 

Rs. 80,97,177/- Only 

(Rupees Eighty Lac 

Ninety Seven Thousand 

One Hundred Seventy-

Seven Only) 

….. 

12. That it is agreed between the parties that timely payment of 

consideration is essence of this Agreement. The Second Party 

shall be liable to pay an interest @ 24% p.a. on late payment. It 

is further agreed that the Second Party shall be entitled to